1994 Land Grant
Institutions
Directory

March 2022



Aaniiih Nakoda College

Sean Chandler

President

Phone: (406) 353-2607 x 3947
Fax: (406) 353-2898

E-mail: schandler@ancollege.edu

Dan Kinsey

Environmental Science Instructor
Director of Land Grant Programs
Program Areas: Equity, Research
Phone: (406) 353-2607 x3915
Fax: (406) 353-2898

E-mail: dkinsey@ancollege.edu

Chelsea Morales

Allied Health Instructor

Phone: (406) 353-2607 x3916
Fax: (406) 353-2898

E-mail: ctmorales@ancollege.edu

Shauntae St. Clair
Environmental Science Instructor
Phone: (406) 353-3920

Fax: (406) 353-2898

P.O. Box 159
Harlem, MT 59526
www.ancollege.edu

Harold Heppner

Manager of Information Systems
Program Areas: Technology, Endowment
Phone: (406) 353-2607 x3938

Fax: (406) 353-2898

E-mail: hheppner@ancollege.edu

Scott Friskics

Director of Sponsored Programs
Program Areas: Endowment
Phone: (406) 353-2607 x3904
Fax: (406) 353-2898

E-mail: sfriskics@ancollege.edu

Manuel Morales

Extension Director

Program Area: Extension

Phone: (406) 353-2607 x3911
Fax: (406) 353-2898

E-mail: mmorales@ancollege.edu


http://www.ancollege.edu/
http://www.ancollege.edu/
http://www.ancollege.edu/
http://www.ancollege.edu/
http://www.ancollege.edu/
http://www.ancollege.edu/
http://www.ancollege.edu/
http://www.ancollege.edu/

Bay Mills Community College

Duane A. Bedell

President

Phone: (906) 248-8400
Fax: (906) 248-2011

E-mail: dabedell@bmcc.edu

Steve Yanni, Ph.D.

Land Grant Director
Phone: (906) 248-8478
Fax: (906) 248-2011
E-mail: syanni@bmcc.edu

Kathryn Kat Jacques
Manager, Waishkey Bay Farm
Phone: (906) 248-8495
E-mail: kjacques@bmcc.edu

Michelle Sweeten
Sustainable Agriculture Educator
E-mail: msweeten@bmcc.edu

12214 West Lakeshore Drive

Brimely, MI 49715
www.bmcc.edu

Karol Perron Healy

Land Grant Program Coordinator
Phone: (906) 248-8495

E-mail: khealy@bmcc.edu

Amber Stephan

Community Health and Fitness Coordinator
Phone: (906) 248-9009 x1

E-mail: astephan@bmcc.edu

Dennis Carrick

Farm Technician, Waishkey Bay Farm
Phone: (906) 248-1106

Email: dcarrick@bmcc.edu

Michelle Carrick

Farm Technician, Waishkey Bay Farm
Phone: (906) 248-1104

Email: mcarrick@bmcc.edu

Blackfeet Community College

Carol Murray

Interim President

Phone: (406) 338-5441
Fax: (406) 338-3272
E-mail: c_murray@bfcc.edu

P.O. Box 819

Browning, MT 59417

www.bfcc.edu


http://www.bmcc.edu/
http://www.bmcc.edu/
http://www.bmcc.edu/
http://www.bmcc.edu/
http://www.bmcc.edu/
http://www.bmcc.edu/
http://www.bmcc.edu/
http://www.bfcc.edu/
http://www.bfcc.edu/
http://www.bfcc.edu/
http://www.bfcc.edu/
http://www.bfcc.edu/
http://www.bfcc.edu/
http://www.bfcc.edu/
http://www.bmcc.edu/
http://www.bfcc.edu/

Cankdeska Cikana Community College

Cynthia Lindquist, Ph.D.
President

Phone: (701) 766-4055

Fax: (701) 766-1121

E-mail: president@littlehoop.edu

Douglas Cudworth

Instructor

Natural Resources Management
Program Areas: Equity

Phone: (701) 766-1346

Fax: (701) 766-2386

E-mail: douglas.cudworth@littlehoop.edu

Gabriele Krantz-Nelson

Community Garden Manager
Program Area: Extension

Phone: (701) 766-1145

Fax: (701) 766-2386

E-mail: gabriele.nelson@littlehoop.edu

Vacant

4-H Project Leader
Program Area: Extension
Phone: (701) 766-1388
Fax: (701) 766-2386
E-mail:

P.O. Box 269

Fort Totten, ND 58335
www.littlehoop.edu

Heidi Ziegenmeyer

Land Grant Director/Instructor

Natural Resources Management
Program Areas: All

Phone: (701) 766-1330

Fax: (701) 766-2386

E-mail: heidi.ziegenmeyer@littlehoop.edu

Jessica Fish

Assistant Land Grant Director
Program Area: All

Phone: (701) 766-1325

Fax: (701) 766-2386

E-mail: jessica.fish@littlehoop.edu

Paige Hook

Community Agriculture Coordinator
Program Area: Extension

Phone: (701) 766-1123

Fax: (701) 766-2386

E-mail: paige.hook@littlehoop.edu

Chief Dull Knife College

Dr. Richard Littlebear
President

Phone: (406) 477-6215 x104
Fax: (406) 477-6219

E-mail: ribear@cdkc.edu

Yvonneda (Henry) Thompson

Director, Cooperative Extension Service

Program Area: Extension, Economic
Community Development

Phone: (406) 477-6215 x123

Fax: (406) 477-6219

E-mail: henry@cdkc.edu

P.O. Box 98

Lame Deer, MT 59043

www.cdkc.edu

Dr. James Hafer

Program Director / Instructor
Agricultural / Natural Resource Sciences
Program Areas: Education, Research
Phone: (406) 477-6215 x125

Fax: (406) 477-6219

E-mail: hafer@cdkc.edu


http://www.littlehoop.edu/
http://www.littlehoop.edu/
http://www.littlehoop.edu/
http://www.littlehoop.edu/
http://www.littlehoop.edu/
http://www.littlehoop.edu/
http://www.littlehoop.edu/
http://www.cdkc.edu/
http://www.cdkc.edu/
http://www.cdkc.edu/
http://www.cdkc.edu/
http://www.cdkc.edu/
http://www.cdkc.edu/
http://www.cdkc.edu/
http://www.littlehoop.edu/
http://www.cdkc.edu/

College of Menominee Nation

N172 S.T.H. 47-55
P.O. Box 1179
Keshena, WI 54135
www.menominee.edu

Christopher Caldwell Brian Kowalkowski
President Dean of Continuing Education
Phone: (715) 799-5600 x3043 Program Area: Extension
Fax: (715) 799-1336 Phone: (715) 799-5600
E-mail: ccaldwell@menominee.edu Fax: (715) 799-5617

E-mail: bkowalkowski@menominee.edu

College of the Muscogee Nation

2170 Raven Circle
Okmulgee, OK 74447
www.cmn.edu

Dr. Monte Randall Dr. James King

President Regents Director of Institutional Effectiveness
Phone: (918) 549-2801 Phone: (918) 549-2810

Fax: (918) 759-6930 Fax: (918) 759-6930

E-mail: mrandall@cmn.edu E-mail: jking@cmn.edu

Mekko Tyner Irene Fletcher

Dean of Academic Affairs Research Specialist

Phone: (918) 549-2806 Phone: (918) 549-2828

Fax: (918) 759-6930 Fax: (918) 759-6930

E-mail: mtyner@cmn.edu E-mail: ifletcher@cmn.edu


http://www.menominee.edu/
http://www.menominee.edu/
http://www.menominee.edu/
http://www.menominee.edu/
http://www.menominee.edu/
http://www.menominee.edu/
http://www.menominee.edu/
http://www.cmn.edu/
http://www.cmn.edu/
http://www.cmn.edu/
http://www.cmn.edu/
http://www.cmn.edu/
http://www.cmn.edu/
http://www.cmn.edu/
http://www.cmn.edu/
http://www.menominee.edu/

Diné College

Charles "Monty" Roessel
President

PO Box C08

Tsaile, AZ 86556

Phone: (928) 724-6669

Fax: (928) 724-3327

E-mail: cmroessel@dinecollege.edu

Donald K. Robinson, PhD

Science & Physical Ed Division Chair
PO Box C29

Tsaile, AZ 86556

Phone: (928) 724-6719

E-mail: dkrobinson@dinecollege.edu

Mark Bauer, PhD

Science Faculty

PO Box 580

1228 Yucca St.

Room 138A

Shiprock North Campus

Shiprock, NM 87420

Phone: (505) 368-3589

E-mail: mcbauer@dinecollege.edu

Audre Etsitty

Extension Specialist

Land Grant Office

1 Circle Drive

PO Box CO1

Tsaile, AZ 86556

Phone: (928) 724-6948

Fax: (928) 724-6949

E-mail: aetsitty@dinecollege.edu

Charlton Long

Education Faculty & PI STEM Equity
Curriculum Specialist, TCUP

Center for Dine Teacher Education
PO Box C-15

Tsaile, AZ 86556

Phone: (928) 724-6818

E-mail: charltonlong@dinecollege.edu

P.O. Box 126
Tsaile, AZ 86556
www.dinecollege.edu

Benita Litson

Director

Land Grant Office

1 Circle Drive

PO Box CO01

Tsaile, AZ 86556

Phone: (928) 724-6940

Fax: (928) 724-6649

E-mail: blitson@dinecollege.edu

Felix Nez

Extension Agent

Land Grant Office

1 Circle Drive

PO Box C01

Tsaile, AZ 86556

Phone: (928) 724-6947

Fax: (928) 724-6949

E-mail: fanez@dinecollege.edu

Bryan Neztsosie

Project Coordinator

Land Grant Office

1 Circle Drive

PO Box CO1

Tsaile, AZ 86556

Phone: (928) 724-6662

Fax: (928) 724-6949

E-mail: bneztsosie@dinecollege.edu

Lyander Begay

Grants Coordinator

Land Grant Office

1 Circle Drive

PO Box CO1

Tsaile, AZ 86556

Phone: (928) 724-6941

Fax: (928) 724-6949

E-mail: lymbegay@dinecollege.edu

Geraldine Garrity, Ed.D.

Faculty Chair

Center for Dine Teacher Education
PO Box C-15

Tsaile, AZ 86556

Phone: (928) 724-6814

E-mail: ggarrity@dinecollege.edu


http://www.dinecollege.edu/
http://www.dinecollege.edu/
http://www.dinecollege.edu/
http://www.dinecollege.edu/
http://www.dinecollege.edu/
http://www.dinecollege.edu/
http://www.dinecollege.edu/
http://www.dinecollege.edu/

Fond du Lac Tribal and Community College

2101 14th Street
Cloquet, MN 55720
www.fdltcc.edu

Stephanie Hammitt Courtney Kowalczak
President Environmental Institute Director
Phone: (218) 879-0804 Phone: (218) 879-0862

Fax: (218) 879-0728 E-mail: courtneyk@fdltcc.edu
E-mail: shammitt@fdltcc.edu

Phillip Savage

Thirteen Moons Coordinator
Phone: (218) 878-7148

E-mail: phillipsavage@fdlrez.com

Fort Peck Community College

P.O. Box 398
Poplar, MT 59255
www.fpcc.edu

Haven Gourneau Craig Smith
President Vice President
Phone: (406) 768-6310 Institutional Research & Development
Fax: (406) 768-6301 Phone: (406) 768-5555
E-mail: HGourneau@fpcc.edu Fax: (406) 768-6301
E-mail: csmith@fpcc.edu

Haskell Indian Nations University

155 Indian Avenue
Box 5030
Lawrence, KS 66046-4800
www.haskell.edu

Tamarah Pfeiffer

Acting President

Phone: (785) 839-2798

E-mail: tamarah.pfeiffer@BIE.edu

Mona Gonzales

Special Assistant to President
Phone: (785) 839-2798

E-mail: mona.gonzales@BIE.edu

Dr. Melanie Daniel

Academic Vice President
Phone: (785) 749-8494

E-mail: Melanie.Daniel@BIE.edu


http://www.fdltcc.edu/
http://www.fdltcc.edu/
http://www.fdltcc.edu/
http://www.fdltcc.edu/
http://www.fdltcc.edu/
http://www.fdltcc.edu/
http://www.fdltcc.edu/
http://www.fpcc.edu/
http://www.fpcc.edu/
http://www.fpcc.edu/
http://www.fpcc.edu/
http://www.fpcc.edu/
http://www.fpcc.edu/
http://www.fpcc.edu/
http://www.haskell.edu/
http://www.haskell.edu/
http://www.haskell.edu/
http://www.haskell.edu/
http://www.haskell.edu/
http://www.haskell.edu/
http://www.haskell.edu/
http://www.fpcc.edu/
http://www.haskell.edu/
http://www.fdltcc.edu/

llisagvik College

Justina Wilhelm

President

Phone: (907) 852-1820

Fax: (907) 852-3003

E-mail: justina.wilhelm@ilisagvik.edu

Emily Gueco

Assistant Dean of Students
Phone: (907) 852-1743

Fax: (907) 852-3003

E-mail: emily.gueco@ilisagvik.edu

P.O. Box 749
Barrow, AK 99723
www.ilisagvik.edu

Nicole Evans

Executive Assistant/Board Secretary
Phone: (907) 852-1781

Fax: (907) 852-3003

E-mail: justina.wilhelm@ilisagvik.edu

Institute of American Indian Arts

Dr. Robert Martin
President

Phone: (505) 424-2301
Fax: (505) 424-0050
E-mail: rmartin@iaia.edu

Thomas M. Antonio, Ph.D.

Associate Professor and
Science Coordinator

Program Area: USDA Programs

Phone: (505) 424-5794

E-mail: tantonio@iaia.edu

Teresa Quintana, Cauigu (Kiowa)
Program Associate/ Gardener
Program Area: USDA Programs
Phone: (505) 428-5943

E-mail: teresa.quintana@iaia.edu

83 Avan Nu Po Road
Santa Fe, NM 87508

www.iaia.edu

Laurie Logan Brayshaw
Director, Sponsored Programs
Program Area: Education
Phone: (505) 424-2305

Fax: (505) 424-0900

E-mail: llogan@iaia.edu

Melanie Kirby, Tortugas Pueblo, Tigua Apache

Extension Educator

Program Area: USDA Programs
Phone: (505) 428-5950

E-Mail: melanie.kirby@iaia.edu


http://www.ilisagvik.edu/
http://www.ilisagvik.edu/
http://www.ilisagvik.edu/
http://www.ilisagvik.edu/
http://www.ilisagvik.edu/
http://www.ilisagvik.edu/
http://www.ilisagvik.edu/
http://www.iaia.edu/
http://www.iaia.edu/
http://www.iaia.edu/
http://www.iaia.edu/
http://www.iaia.edu/
http://www.iaia.edu/
http://www.iaia.edu/
http://www.ilisagvik.edu/
http://www.iaia.edu/

Keweenaw Bay Ojibwa Community College

111 Beartown Road; P.O. Box 519

Lori Sherman

President

Phone: (906) 524-8414
E-mail: president@kbocc.edu

Kit Laux

Office of Sponsored Programs Director
Phone: (906) 524-8410

E-mail: klaux@kbocc.edu

Baraga, MI 49908
www.kbocc.edu

Andrew Kozich

Environmental Science Department Chair
Phone: (906)524-8303

Email: andrew.kozich@kbocc.edu

Lac Courte Oreilles Ojibwe College

Dr. Russell Swagger
President

Phone: (715) 634-4790 x138
Fax: (715) 634-5049

E-mail: rswagger@lco.edu

Sirella Ford

Youth Development Cultural Coordinator
Program Area: Extension, Youth

Phone: (715) 634-4790 x130

Fax: (715) 634-5049

E-mail: sford@Ilco.edu

Cali Quaderer-Cuddy
Extension Coordinator
Areas: Extension

Phone: (715) 634-4790 x137
Fax: (715) 634-5049

Email: cquaderer@lco.edu

13466 W. Trepania Road
Hayward, WI| 54843

www.lco.edu

Amber Marlow

Dean of Students and Community Engagement
Program Area: Equity, Extension

Phone: (715) 634-4790 x156

Fax: (715) 634-5049

E-mail: marlowa@]co.edu

Laura J. Merchant

Sustainable Agriculture Research
Station Manager

Program Area: Extension, Research

Phone: (715) 634-4790 x126

Fax: (715) 634-5049

E-mail: Imerchant@lco.edu


http://www.kbocc.edu/
http://www.kbocc.edu/
http://www.kbocc.edu/
http://www.kbocc.edu/
http://www.kbocc.edu/
http://www.kbocc.edu/
http://www.kbocc.edu/
http://www.lco.edu/
http://www.lco.edu/
http://www.lco.edu/
http://www.lco.edu/
http://www.lco.edu/
http://www.lco.edu/
http://www.lco.edu/
http://www.kbocc.edu/
http://www.lco.edu/

Leech Lake Tribal College

6945 Little Wolf Dr. NW
Cass Lake, MN 56633

www.lltc.org
Dr. Helen Zaikina-Montgomery Kelly Nipp
President Mathematics & Natural/Social Science Instructor

Phone: (218) 335-4200
Fax: (218) 335-4215

E-mail: helen.montgomery@lltc.edu

Melinda Neville

Director of Sponsored Programs
and Earth Systems Science Instructor

Phone: (218) 335-4232
Fax: (218) 335-4215

E-mail: melinda.neville@lltc.edu

Program Area: Equity

Phone: (218) 335-4200 x4321
Fax: (218) 335-4282

E-mail: kelly.nipp@lltc.edu

Little Big Horn College

Dr. David Yarlott

President

Phone: (406) 638-3192

Fax: (406) 638-3169

E-mail: davidyarlott@lbhc.edu

Latonna Old Elk

Director, Extension Service
Program Area: Extension
Phone: (406) 638-3139
Fax: (406) 638-3169
E-mail: latonna@lbhc.edu

Vacant

Greenhouse Manager

Phone: (406) 638-3172

Fax: (406) 638-3169

E-mail: greenhouse@lbhc.edu

P. O. Box 370

Crow Agency, MT 59022

www.lbhc.edu

Shaleen Old Coyote

Dean of Administration
Phone: (406) 638-3110

Fax: (406) 638-3169

E-mail: oldcoyotes@Ibhc.edu

Shawn Real Bird
Agriculture Program Director
Program Area: Equity
Phone: (406) 638-3120

Fax: (406) 638-3169

E-mail: realbirds@lbhc.edu

Terri Whiteman

Program Manager

Apsaalooke Family Healing Project
Program Area: Special Emphasis Extension
Phone: (406) 638-3114

Fax: (406) 638-3169

E-mail: terri@lbhc.edu

10


http://www.lltc.org/
http://www.lltc.org/
http://www.lltc.org/
http://www.lltc.org/
http://www.lltc.org/
http://www.lltc.org/
http://www.lltc.org/
http://www.lbhc.edu/
http://www.lbhc.edu/
http://www.lbhc.edu/
http://www.lbhc.edu/
http://www.lbhc.edu/
http://www.lbhc.edu/
http://www.lbhc.edu/
http://www.lbhc.edu/
http://www.lltc.org/

Little Priest Tribal College

601 East College Drive, P.O. Box 270
Winnebago, NE 68071

Manoj Patil

President

Phone: (402) 878-2380 x116

Fax: (402) 878-2380

E-mail: manoj.patil@littlepriest.edu

Mark Keck

Faculty: Diversified Agriculture
Phone: (402) 878-2380 x179

Fax: (402) 878-2380

E-mail: mark.keck@littlepriest.edu

H. Al Martyn

Faculty: Science

Phone: (402) 878-2380 x143
Fax: (402) 878-2380

E-mail: amartyn@littlepriest.edu

www.littlepriest.edu

Janyce Woodard

Director of Equity & Extension
Phone: (402) 878-2380 x114
Fax: (402) 878-2380

E-mail: jwoodard@littlepriest.edu

Brenda Conway

Director of Grants

Phone: (402) 878-2380 x101

Fax: (402) 878-2380

E-mail: brenda.conway@littlepriest.edu

Navajo Technical University

Dr. Elmer J. Guy

President

Phone: (505) 387-7411

Fax: (505) 387-7526

E-mail: eguy@navajotech.edu

Dr. Casmir Agbaraji

Dean of Undergraduate Programs
Phone: (505) 387-7371

Fax: (505) 387-5626

E-mail: cagbaraji@navajotech.edu

P.O. Box 849

Crownpoint, NM 87313

www.navajotech.edu

Dr. Germaine Daye, DVM
Land Grant Director and
Veterinary Teaching Hospital Director
Phone: (505) 786-4150
Fax: (505) 786-4178
E-mail: gdaye@navajotech.edu

Sharie Begay

Office Manager

Phone: (505) 387-7410

Fax: (505) 387-4178

E-mail: slbegay@navajotech.edu

11


http://www.littlepriest.edu/
http://www.littlepriest.edu/
http://www.littlepriest.edu/
http://www.littlepriest.edu/
http://www.littlepriest.edu/
http://www.littlepriest.edu/
http://www.littlepriest.edu/
http://www.navajotech.edu/
http://www.navajotech.edu/
http://www.navajotech.edu/
http://www.navajotech.edu/
http://www.navajotech.edu/
http://www.navajotech.edu/
http://www.navajotech.edu/
http://www.littlepriest.edu/
http://www.navajotech.edu/

Nebraska Indian Community College

1111 Hwy 75 - PO Box 428
Macy, NE 68039
www.thenicc.edu

Michael Oltrogge James Hallum

President Director of Extension Programs

Phone: (402) 960-5176 Program Areas: Extension

Fax: (402) 837-4183 Santee Campus

Email: moltrogge@thenicc.edu 415 North River Road
Niobrara, NE 68760

Kristine Sudbeck Phone: (402) 494-2311 x122

Academic Dean Fax: (402) 857-2543

PO Box 428 E-mail: jhallum@thenicc.edu

Macy, NE 68039

Phone: (402) 494-2311 x103 Shona Campbell

Fax: (402) 857-2543 Business Office Director

E-mail: ksudbeck@thenicc.edu Macy Campus

1111 Hwy 75 - PO Box 428
Macy, NE 68039

Phone: (402) 494-2311

E-mail: scampbell@thenicc.edu

Northwest Indian College

2522 Kwina Road
Bellingham, WA 98226
www.nwic.edu

Justin Guillory Vacant

President VP Instruction, Student Services, Extension
Phone: (360) 392-4338 Phone: (360) 392-4316

Fax: (360) 738-0136 Fax: (360) 392-4333

E-mail: jguillory@nwic.edu E-mail:

Sunny Guillory Vacant

Financial Literacy Coordinator Outreach Program Coordinator
Phone: (360) 392-4280 Phone: (360) 392-4259

Fax: (360) 676-0475 Fax: (360) 676-0475

E-mail: sguillory@nwic.edu E-mail:

Regina James Ruth Solomon

Financial Literacy Trainer Indigenous Foods Coordinator
Phone: (360) 255-4414 Phone: (360) 392-4239

Fax: (360) 676-0475 Fax: (360) 676-0475

E-mail: rcjames@nwic.edu E-mail: rsolomon@nwic.edu
Lora Boome Starla Jefferson

Traditional Plants Project Director CEU Coordinator

Phone: (360) 392-4248 Phone: (360) 392-4343

Fax: (360) 676-0475 Fax: (360) 676-0475

E-mail: Iboome@nwic.edu E-mail: sjefferson@nwic.edu

12


http://www.thenicc.edu/
http://www.thenicc.edu/
http://www.thenicc.edu/
http://www.thenicc.edu/
http://www.thenicc.edu/
http://www.thenicc.edu/
http://www.thenicc.edu/
http://www.nwic.edu/
http://www.nwic.edu/
http://www.nwic.edu/
http://www.nwic.edu/
http://www.nwic.edu/
http://www.nwic.edu/
http://www.nwic.edu/
http://www.nwic.edu/
http://www.thenicc.edu/

Nueta Hidatsa Sahnish College

220 Eighth Avenue North
New Town, ND 58763

Twyla Baker-Demaray
President

Phone: (701) 627-4738
Fax: (701) 627-3609
E-mail: tbaker@nhsc.edu

Dr. Kerry E. Hartman
Academic Dean, Chair Sciences
Phone: (701) 627-4738 x8053
Fax: (701) 627-3609

E-mail: khartm@nhsc.edu

Joe Reum
Agriculture/Equine Instructor
Phone: (701) 627-8067

Fax: (701) 627-3609

E-mail: jreum@nhsc.edu

Katie Oakland

Equine Assisted Services Instructor

Phone: (701) 367-6136
Fax: (701) 627-3609
E-mail: koakland@nhsc.edu

www.nhsc.edu

Lori Nelson

Land Grant Director
Phone: (701) 789-1681
Fax: (701) 627-3609
E-mail: lalfson@nhsc.edu

Ruth Plenty Sweetgrass - She Kills
Food Sovereignty Director

Phone: (701) 627-8030

Fax: (701) 627-3609

E-mail: rhall@nhsc.edu

Jessica Uran

Local Foods Coordinator
Phone: (701) 627-8075
Fax: (701) 627-3609
E-mail: juran@nhsc.edu

13


http://www.nhsc.edu/
http://www.nhsc.edu/
http://www.nhsc.edu/
http://www.nhsc.edu/
http://www.nhsc.edu/
http://www.nhsc.edu/
http://www.nhsc.edu/
http://www.nhsc.edu/

Oglala Lakota College

Thomas Shortbull
President

Phone: (605) 455-6000
Fax: (605) 455-2787
E-mail: tshortb@olc.edu

Dr. Dawn Frank
Vice-President for Instruction
Phone: (605) 455-6035

Fax: (605) 455-2787

E-mail: dfrank@olc.edu

Karla Witt

Chairperson

Math, Science & Technology Department
Phone: (605) 455-6132

Fax: (605) 455-2603

E-mail: kwitt@olc.edu

P.O Box 490
Kyle, SD 57752
www.olc.edu

Leslie Rae Henry

Agriculture Extension Director
Agriculture Extension Department
Phone: (605) 455-6084

Cell: (605) 441-0884

Fax: (605) 455-2411

E-mail: lhenry@olc.edu

Alessandra Higa

Conservation Biology Instructor/Researcher
Math, Science & Technology Department
Phone: (605) 455-6120

Fax: (605) 455-2603

Cell: (605) 415-3366

14


http://www.olc.edu/
http://www.olc.edu/
http://www.olc.edu/
http://www.olc.edu/
http://www.olc.edu/
http://www.olc.edu/
http://www.olc.edu/
http://www.olc.edu/

Red Lake Nation College

Dan King

President

Office Phone: (218) 679-2860
Cell: (218) 209-0178

E-mail: dan.king@rlnc.edu

Tami Niswander

Chief Financial Officer

Office Phone: (218) 679-1006
Cell: (218) 766-9462

E-mail: tami.niswander@rinc.edu

Mandy Schram

VP of Operations and Academic Affairs
Office Phone: (218) 679-1004

Cell: (218) 239-0850

E-mail: mandy.schram@rinc.edu

Bonnie Ekstrom, Ph.D.

Life Vision Coach

Office Phone: (218) 679-2860
Cell: (218) 766-0971

E-mail: bonnie.ekstrom@rinc.edu

Thomas Hokanson, Ed.D.

Social and Behavioral Sciences Instructor

Equity Project Manager
Office Phone: (218) 679-1026
E-mail: thomas.hokanson@rinc.edu

15480 Migizi Drive
PO Box 576
Red Lake, MN 56671
https://www.rlnc.edu/

Nadine Bill

Director of Assessment & Institutional Effectiveness
Office Phone: (218) 679-1046

Cell: (218) 556-5081

E-mail: nadine.bill@rinc.edu

Wendy Greenberg, Ph.D.

Director of Sponsored Programs
NIFA Research PI

Office Phone: (218) 679-1030

Cell: (218) 766-0076

E-mail: wendy.greenberg@rinc.edu

Floyd "Buck" Jourdain

Director of Equity, Cultural Education & Archives
Office Phone: (218) 679-1022

Cell: (218) 866-2407

E-mail: floyd.jourdain@rinc.edu

Shelly Knight

Extension Program Coordinator
Office Phone: (218) 679-1027
Cell: (218) 766-3572

E-mail: shelly.knight@rinc.edu

15


https://www.rlnc.edu/
https://www.rlnc.edu/
https://www.rlnc.edu/
https://www.rlnc.edu/
https://www.rlnc.edu/
https://www.rlnc.edu/
https://www.rlnc.edu/
https://www.rlnc.edu/

Saginaw Chippewa Tribal College

Carla Sineway

President

Phone: (989) 317-4760 x221
Fax: (989) 317-4781

E-mail: csineway@sagchip.edu

Christopher Bundy

Land Grant Manager

Phone: (989) 317-4837

Fax: (989) 317-4781

E-mail: cbundy@sagchip.edu

2274 Enterprise Drive
Mount Pleasant, Ml 48858
www.sagchip.edu

Kathleen Hart

Equity Coordinator

Program Areas: Education, Recruitment, Retention
Phone: (989) 317-4827

Fax: (989) 317-4781

E-mail: Khart@sagchip.edu

Guadalupe Gonzalez

Extension Coordinator

Program Area: Extension

Phone: (989) 317-4826

Fax: (989) 317-4781

E-mail: gugonzalez@sagchip.edu

16


http://www.sagchip.edu/
http://www.sagchip.edu/
http://www.sagchip.edu/
http://www.sagchip.edu/
http://www.sagchip.edu/
http://www.sagchip.edu/
http://www.sagchip.edu/
http://www.sagchip.edu/

Salish Kootenai College

Sandra L. Boham

President

Phone: (406) 275-4973

Fax: (406) 275-4801

E-mail: sandra_boham@skc.edu

Adrian Leighton

Department Director

Natural Resources Department
Program Area: Education

Phone: (406) 275-4948

Fax: (406) 275-4801

E-mail: adrian_leighton@skc.edu

Virgil Dupuis

Extension Director

Program Areas: Extension, Research
Phone: (406) 275-4899

Fax: (406) 275-4801

E-mail: virgil_dupuis@skc.edu

Rick Everett
Wildand Fire Science Program Director

Dept. of Forestry, Natural Resources Div.

Program Areas: Education, Research
Phone: (406) 275-4769

Fax: (406) 275-4809

E-mail: rick_everett@skc.edu

P.O. Box 117
Pablo, MT 59855
www.skc.edu

Christopher Frissell

Department Head

Hydrology Department

Program Areas: Education, Research
Phone: (406) 275-4081

Fax: (406) 275-4801

E-mail: chris_frissell@skc.edu

Robert Kenning

Department Head

Forestry & Geospatial Science
Program Areas: Education, Research
Phone: (406) 275-4886

Fax: (406) 275-4801

E-mail: robert_kenning@skc.edu

Janene Lichtenberg

Department Head

Wildlife and Fisheries Department
Program Areas: Education, Research
Phone: (406) 275-4896

Fax: (406) 275-4801

E-mail: janene_lichtenberg@skc.edu

Cody Sifford

GIS Instructor

Geospatial Program Coordinator
Program Areas: Education, Research
Phone: (406) 275-4068

Fax: (406) 275-4801

E-mail: cody_sifford@skc.edu

17


http://www.skc.edu/
http://www.skc.edu/
http://www.skc.edu/
http://www.skc.edu/
http://www.skc.edu/
http://www.skc.edu/
http://www.skc.edu/
http://www.skc.edu/

Sinte Gleska University

Dr. Lionel Bordeaux

President

Phone: (605) 856-8100 x8558

Fax: (605) 856-4135

Email: shawn.bordeaux@sintegleska.edu

Nicholas Klein

Environmental Science/Chemistry Faculty
Phone: (605) 856-8100 x8451

Fax: (605) 856-4194

E-mail: Nicholas.Klein@sintegleska.edu

Sannita Blue Thunder
Greenhouse Manager/Educator
Phone: (605) 856-8100 x8489

E-mail: sannita.bluethunder@sintegleska.edu

P.O. Box 105

Mission, SD 57555
www.sintegleska.edu

Phil Baird

Provost and COO

Program Areas: All

Phone: (605) 856-8259

E-mail: phil.baird@sintegleska.edu

Shawn Bordeaux
Equity PD
Community & Economic Development Specialist
Program Areas: Equity, Extension,
Community & Economic Development
Phone: (605) 856-8100 x8317
Fax: (605) 856-4135
E-mail: shawn.bordeaux@sintegleska.edu

Sisseton Wahpeton College

P.O. Box 689; 12572 BIA Road 700

Dr. Lane Azure

President

Phone: (605) 742-1125

Fax: (605) 742-0394

E-mail: president@swcollege.edu

Dr. Frank Arpan

Dean of Academics

Program Area: Academics
Phone: (605) 742-1117

Fax: (605) 742-0394

E-mail: farpan@swecollege.edu

Vince Owen

Dean of Students

Phone: (605) 742-1130

Fax: (605) 742-0394

E-mail: vowen@swcollege.edu

Agency Village, SD 57262
www.swcollege.edu

Scott Morgan

Director of Institutional Research & Programs
Phone: (605) 742-1137

Fax: (605) 742-0394

E-mail: samorgan@swecollege.edu

Eric Wanna

Equity Assistant

Phone: (605) 698-3966 x1147
Fax: (605) 742-0394

E-mail: ewanna@swcollege.edu

18


http://www.sintegleska.edu/
http://www.sintegleska.edu/
http://www.sintegleska.edu/
http://www.sintegleska.edu/
http://www.sintegleska.edu/
http://www.sintegleska.edu/
http://www.sintegleska.edu/
http://www.swcollege.edu/
http://www.swcollege.edu/
http://www.swcollege.edu/
http://www.swcollege.edu/
http://www.swcollege.edu/
http://www.swcollege.edu/
http://www.swcollege.edu/
http://www.swcollege.edu/
http://www.sintegleska.edu/

Sitting Bull College

9299 Highway 24
Fort Yates, ND 58338
www.sittingbull.edu

Dr. Laurel Vermillion Joe Dunn

President Director of Agriculture Division

Phone: (701) 854-8014 Program Areas: Equity, Extension, Endowment
Fax: (701) 854-2013 Phone: (701) 854-8068

E-mail: laurel.vermillion@sittingbull.edu Fax: (701) 854-7171

E-mail: joe.dunn@sittingbull.edu
Dr. Koreen Ressler

Vice President of Operations Dr. Mafany Ndiva Mongoh
Phone: (701) 854-8001 Science/Agriculture Faculty
Fax: (701) 854-8197 Program Areas: Research
E-mail: koreen.ressler@sittingbull.edu Phone: (701) 854-8051
Fax: (701) 854-8197
Dr. Gary Halvorson E-mail: mafany.mongoh@sittingbull.edu

Science/Agribusiness Instructor
Program Areas: Research

Phone: (701) 854-8071

Fax: (701) 854-8197

E-mail: gary.halvorson@sittingbull.edu

19


http://www.sittingbull.edu/
http://www.sittingbull.edu/
http://www.sittingbull.edu/
http://www.sittingbull.edu/
http://www.sittingbull.edu/
http://www.sittingbull.edu/
http://www.sittingbull.edu/
http://www.sittingbull.edu/

Southwestern Indian Polytechnic Institute

P.O. Box 10146
9169 Coors Road, NW
Albuquerque, NM 87184

www.sipi.edu
Monte Monteith Valerie Montoya
Interim President Vice President, Academic Affairs
Phone: (505) 346.2348 Program Areas: All
Fax: (505) 346-2343 Phone: (505) 346-2351
E-Mail: monte.monteith@bie.edu Fax: (505) 346-2381

E-mail: valerie.montoya@bie.edu
Karen Coffey
Director of Grants & Sponsored Programs Dr. Milford Muskett

Phone: (505) 922-6501 Chair, Advanced Technical Education

E-Mail: karen.coffey@bie.edu Program Areas: STEM, Environmental Science
Phone: (505) 346-7731

Todd Nims Fax: (505) 346-7733

Faculty, Natural Resources Management E-Mail: Milford.muskett@bie.edu

Phone: (505)346-7729

Fax: (505)346-7733 Angeline B. Sells

E-Mail: todd.nims@bie.edu Faculty, Agriculture & Natural Resources
Program Area: Equity

Dr. Dennis G. Dye Phone: (505)792-4603

Faculty, Geospatial Information Technology = Fax: (505)346-7733

Program Area: Research, Extension E-Mail: angeline.sells@bie.edu

Phone: (505)346-7714

Fax: (505)346-7733 Leonard Bailey

E-Mail: dennis.dye@bie.edu Culinary Arts
Phone: (505) 922-4096

Brian Wika Cell (preferred): (505) 948-1753

Faculty, Pre-Engineering E-mail: Leonard.bailey@bie.edu

Phone: (505) 792-4618
E-mail: brian.wika@bie.edu

20


http://www.sipi.edu/
http://www.sipi.edu/
http://www.sipi.edu/
http://www.sipi.edu/
http://www.sipi.edu/
http://www.sipi.edu/
http://www.sipi.edu/
http://www.sipi.edu/

Stone Child College

8294 Upper Box Elder Road

Cory Sangrey-Billy

President

Phone: (406) 395-4875

Fax: (406) 395-4836

E-mail: csangrey@stonechild.edu

Douglas Crebs

Natural Resource/GIS Instructor
Program Area: Research
Phone: (406) 395-4875

Fax: (406) 395-4836

E-mail: dcrebs@stonechild.edu

Box Elder, MT 59521

www.stonechild.edu

Curtis Monteau

Program Area: Extension

Phone: (406) 395-4313

Fax: (406) 395-4836

E-mail: cmonteau@stonechild.edu

Eric Shulund

Math Faculty

Program Area: Equity

Phone: (406) 395-4875

Fax: (406) 395-4836

E-mail: eshulund@stonechild.edu

Tohono O'odham Community College

Paul Robertson, Ph.D.
President

Phone: (520) 479-2300 x1602
Fax: (520) 383-0029

Email: probertson@tocc.edu

Clifford Pablo

Extension Agent/Farm Manager
Tohono O'odham Agriculture
Phone: (520) 479-2300 x2316
Fax: (520) 383-0029

Email: cfpablo@tocc.edu

Joyce Miguel

Extension Agent/Farm Manager Assistant
Tohono O'odham Agriculture

Phone: (520) 479-2300 x2316

Fax: (520) 383-0029

Email: jomiguel@tocc.edu

P.O. Box 3129
Sells, AZ 85634
www.tocc.edu

Mario Montes-Helu, Ph.D.

Dean for Sustainability

Agriculture and Environmental Science
Phone: (520) 479-2300 x2214

Fax: (520) 383-0029

Email: mmonteshelu@tocc.edu

Juan Cervantes, Ph.D.

Director, Land Grant Office of Sustainability
Phone: (520) 479-2300 x2214

Fax: (520) 383-0029

Email: jcervantes@tocc.edu

21


http://www.stonechild.edu/
http://www.stonechild.edu/
http://www.stonechild.edu/
http://www.stonechild.edu/
http://www.stonechild.edu/
http://www.stonechild.edu/
http://www.stonechild.edu/
http://www.tocc.edu/
http://www.tocc.edu/
http://www.tocc.edu/
http://www.tocc.edu/
http://www.tocc.edu/
http://www.tocc.edu/
http://www.tocc.edu/
http://www.stonechild.edu/
http://www.tocc.edu/

Turtle Mountain Community College

Dr. Donna Brown
President

Phone: (701) 477-7862
Fax: (701) 477-7870
E-mail: dbrown@tm.edu

Michelle Short-Azure
Principal Investigator

TMCC Anishinaabe Campus
Program Area: Extension
TMCC Anishinabe Center
Phone: (701) 477-7972

Fax: (701) 477-7829

E-mail: michelle@tm.edu

10145 BIA Road 7
P.O. Box 340
Belcourt, ND 58316
www.tm.edu

Mark R. Hamley, MSCD

Director of 1994 Land Grant Department
TMCC Anishinaabe Campus

Program Areas: Equity, Extension, Endowment
Phone: (701) 477-7834

Fax: (701) 477-7829

E-mail: mhamley@tm.edu

Stacie Blue

Science Faculty

TMCC Anishinaabe Campus
Phone: (701) 477-7862

Fax: (701) 477-7829

E-mail: sblue@tm.edu

22


http://www.tm.edu/
http://www.tm.edu/
http://www.tm.edu/
http://www.tm.edu/
http://www.tm.edu/
http://www.tm.edu/
http://www.tm.edu/
http://www.tm.edu/

United Tribes Technical College

Leander "Russ" McDonald, PhD

President

Program Area: Administration, Tribal
Governance, Leadership

Phone: (701) 221-1756

Fax: (701) 530-0605

E-mail: president@uttc.edu

Lisa Azure, PhD

Vice President of Academic Affairs
Program Area: Administration, Teaching
Phone: (701) 221-1407

Fax: (701) 530-0650

E-mail: lazure@uttc.edu

Edwin Kitzes

Land Grant Director

Program Area: Administration, Agriculture
Phone: (701) 221-1535

Fax: (701) 224-0620

E-mail: ekitzes@uttc.edu

Gurjot Dhaliwal, PhD

Interim Director

Intertribal Research & Resource Center
Program Area: Administration

Phone: (701) 221-1465

E-mail: gdhaliwal@uttc.edu

Gurjot Dhaliwal, PhD

Ag Biomaterials and Renewable Energy
Intertribal Research & Resource Center
Program Area: Research

Phone: (701) 221-1465

E-mail: gdhaliwal@uttc.edu

3315 University Drive

Bismarck, ND 58504-7565

www.uttc.edu

http://landgrant.uttc.edu/

Linda Black Elk

Food Sovereignty Coordinator

Program Area: Food Systems/Soveriegnty,
Native or Medicinal Plants

Phone: (701) 221-1567

Fax: (701) 530-0620

E-mail: Iblackelk@uttc.edu

Mandy Guinn

Environmental Science & Research Chair/Instructor
Program Area: Teaching, Research

Phone: (701) 221-1322

Fax: (701) 224-7236

E-mail: mguinn@uttc.edu

Alexa Azure

Engineering Chair/Instructor

Program Area: Natural Resources, Teaching
Phone: (701) 221-1395

Fax: (701) 224-7236

E-mail: aazure@uttc.edu

Lucas Michaelson

Nutrition Extension Educator
Program Area: Human nutrition
Phone: (701) 221-1436

Fax: (701) 224-0620

E-mail: Imichaelson@uttc.edu

Scott Grandi-Hill

Agroecology Extension Educator

Program Area: Community Gardening,
Horticulture

Phone: (701) 221-1734

Fax: (701) 530-0620

E-mail: sgrandihill@uttc.edu

23


http://www.uttc.edu/
http://www.uttc.edu/
http://www.uttc.edu/
http://www.uttc.edu/
http://www.uttc.edu/
http://www.uttc.edu/
http://www.uttc.edu/
http://landgrant.uttc.edu/
http://landgrant.uttc.edu/
http://landgrant.uttc.edu/
http://landgrant.uttc.edu/
http://landgrant.uttc.edu/
http://landgrant.uttc.edu/
http://landgrant.uttc.edu/
http://www.uttc.edu/
http://landgrant.uttc.edu/

White Earth Tribal and Community College

Anna Sheppard

Interim President

Phone: (218) 935-0417 x228

Fax: (218) 936-5814

E-mail: anna.sheppard@wetcc.edu

Lisa Brunner

Director, Community Extension
Service Department

Program Areas: Extension

Phone: (218) 935-0417 x327

Fax: (218) 936-4401

E-mail: lisa.brunner@wetcc.edu

Robert Shimek

Extension Educator

Phone: (218) 935-0417 x331

Fax: (218) 936-4401

E-mail: robert.shimek@wetcc.edu

2250 College Road

P.O. Box 478

Mahnomen, MN 56557

www.wetcc.edu

Diane McArthur

Extension Supervisor

Program Areas: Extension

Phone: (218) 935-0417 x314

Fax: (218) 936-4401

E-mail: diane.mcarthur@wetcc.edu

Tammy Bellanger

Extension Coordinator
Program Areas: Extension
Phone: (218) 935-0417 x213
Fax: (218) 936-4401

E-mail: tbellanger@wetcc.edu

24


http://www.wetcc.edu/
http://www.wetcc.edu/
http://www.wetcc.edu/
http://www.wetcc.edu/
http://www.wetcc.edu/
http://www.wetcc.edu/
http://www.wetcc.edu/
http://www.wetcc.edu/

American Indian Higher Education Consortium

121 Oronoco Street
Alexandria, VA 22314
Phone: (703) 838-0400

Fax: (703) 838-0388
E-mail: aihec@aihec.org

www.aihec.org

Carrie Billy
President & CEO
E-mail: cbilly@aihec.org

First Americans Land-grant Consortium (FALCON)

www.falcontribalcollege.org

Amber Marlow
President
E-mail: marlowa@]co.edu

Bryan Neztsosie
Vice President
E-mail: bneztsosie@dinecollege.edu

Carrie Schumacher
Treasurer
E-mail: bsschues@yahoo.com

Ageline Sells
Secretary
E-mail: angeline.sells@bie.edu

John L. Phillips

Executive Director
E-mail: jphillips@aihec.org

25


http://www.aihec.org/
http://www.aihec.org/
http://www.aihec.org/
http://www.aihec.org/
http://www.aihec.org/
http://www.aihec.org/
http://www.aihec.org/
http://www.falcontribalcollege.org/
http://www.falcontribalcollege.org/
http://www.falcontribalcollege.org/
http://www.falcontribalcollege.org/
http://www.falcontribalcollege.org/
http://www.falcontribalcollege.org/
http://www.falcontribalcollege.org/
http://www.aihec.org/
http://www.falcontribalcollege.org/

USDA/1994 Land-Grant Institutions Program Contacts

National Institute of Food and

Agriculture

Erin Riley

National Program Leader
Program Areas: All

USDA NIFA

Phone: 816-926-2131

Cell: (202) 445-5419

E-mail: erin.riley@nifa.usda.gov

USDA 1994 Tribal Land-Grant Colleges
and Universities Program*

Lawrence Shorty

Director

Phone: (202) 720-7265

E-mail: lawrence.shorty@osec.usda.gov

Lisa Yellow Luger

1994 Tribal Land-Grant Liaison - Central Region

USDA 1994 Tribal Land-Grant Colleges and
Universities Program

Sitting Bull College

9299 Hwy 24

Fort Yates, ND 58538

Phone: (701)854-8130

Fax: (701) 854-3061

E-mail: lisa.yellow@osec.usda.gov; lisay@sbci.edu

**Mail deliveries to:
1400 Independence Ave, SW, S-3018
Washington, DC, 20250-0603

26



Names Index

Agbaraji, Casmir, 11
Antonio, Thomas M., 8
Arpan, Frank, 18
Azure, Alexa, 23
Azure, Lane, 18
Azure, Lisa, 23
Bailey, Leonard, 20
Baird, Phil, 18
Baker-Demaray, Twyla, 13
Bauer, Mark, 6
Bedell, Duane A, 3
Begay, Lyander, 6
Begay, Sharie, 11
Bellanger, Tammy, 24
Bill, Nadine, 15

Billy, Carrie, 25

Black Elk, Linda, 23
Blue, Stacie, 22

Blue Thunder, Sannita, 18
Boham, Sandra L., 17
Boome, Lora, 12
Bordeaux, Lionel, 18
Bordeaux, Shawn, 18
Brown, Donna, 22
Brunner, Lisa, 24
Bundy, Chris, 16
Caldwell, Christopher, 5
Campbell, Shona, 12
Carrick, Dennis, 3
Carrick, Michelle, 3
Cervantes, Juan, 21
Chandler, Sean, 2
Coffey, Karen, 20
Conway, Brenda, 11
Crebs, Douglas, 21
Cudworth, Douglas, 4
Daniel, Melaine, 7
Daye, Germaine, 11
Dhaliwad, Gurjot, 23
Dunn, Joe, 19
Dupuis, Virgil, 17
Dye, Dennis, 20
Ekstrom, Bonnie, 15
Etsitty, Audre, 6
Evans, Nicole, 8
Everett, Rick, 17
Fish, Jewssica, 4
Fletcher, Irene, 5
Frank, Dawn, 14
Ford, Sirella, 9

Friskics, Scott, 2
Frissell, Christopher, 17
Garrity, Geraldine, 6
Gonzales, Mona, 7
Gonzalez, Guadalupe, 16
Gourneau, Haven, 7
Grandi-Hill, Scott, 23
Greenberg, Wendy, 15
Gueco, Emily, 8
Guillory, Justin, 12
Guillory, Sunny, 12
Guinn, Mandy, 23

Guy, Elmer, 11

Hafer, James, 4

Hallum, James, 12
Halvorson, Gary, 19
Hamley, Mark R., 22
Hammitt, Stephanie, 7
Hart, Kathleen, 16
Hartman, Kerry E., 13
Healy, Karol Perrum, 3
Henry, Leslie Rae, 14
Heppner, Harold, 2
Higa, Alessandra, 14
Hokansan, Thomas, 15
Hook, Paige, 4
Jacques, Kathryn Kat, 3
James, Regina, 12
Jefferson, Starla, 12
Jourdain, Floyd "Buck", 15
Keck, Mark, 11
Kenning, Robert, 17
King, Dan, 15

King, James, 5

Kinsey, Dan, 2

Kirby, Melanie, 8
Kitzes, Edwin, 23

Klein, Nicholas, 18
Knight, Shelly, 15
Kowalczak, Courtney, 7
Kowalkowski, Brian, 5
Kozich, Andrew, 9
Krantz-Nelson, Gabriele, 4
Laux, Kit, 9

Leighton, Adrian, 17
Lichtenberg, Janene, 17
Lindquist, Cynthia, 4
Litson, Benita, 6
Littlebear, Richard, 4
Logan Brayshaw, Laurie, 8

27



Names Index

Long, Charlton, 6 Sangrey-Billy, Cory, 21
Marlow, Amber, 9, 25 Savage, Phillip, 7
Martin, Robert, 8 Schram, Mandy, 15
Martyn, Al, 11 Schumacher, Carrie, 25
McArthur, Diane, 24 Sells, Angeline B., 20, 25
McDonald, Leander "Russ", 23 Shimek, Robert, 22
Merchant, Laura, 9 Sheppard, Anna, 24
Michaelson, Lucas, 23 Sherman, Lori, 9

Miguel, Joyce, 21 Short-Azure, Michelle, 22
Mongoh, Mafany Ndiva, 19 Shortbull, Thomas, 14
Monteau, Curtis, 21 Shorty, Lawrence, 26
Monteith, Monte, 20 Shulund, Eric, 21
Montes-Helu, Mario, 21 Sifford, Cody, 17
Montoya, Valerie, 20 Sineway, Carla, 16
Morales, Chelsea, 2 Smith, Craig, 7

Morales, Manuel, 2 Solomon, Ruth, 12
Morgan, Scott, 18 St. Claire, Shauntae, 2
Murray, Carol, 3 Stephan, Amber, 3
Muskett, Milford, 20 Sudbeck, Kristine, 12
Neville, Melinda, 10 Swagger, Russell, 9
Nez, Felix, 6 Sweeten, Michelle, 3
Neztsosie, Bryan, 6, 25 Thompson, Yvonneda (Henry), 4
Nelson, Lori, 13 Tyner, Mekko, 5

Nims, Todd, 20 Uran, Jessica, 13

Nipp, Kelly, 10 Vermillion, Laurel, 19
Niswander, Tami, 15 Whiteman, Terri, 10
Oakland, Katie, 13 Wihelm, Justina, 8

Old Coyote, Shaleen, 10 Wika, Brian, 19

Old Elk, Latonna, 10 Witt, Karla, 14

Oltrogge, Michael, 12 Woodard, Janyce, 11
Owen, Vince, 18 Yarlott, David, 10

Palbo, Clifford, 21 Yanni, Steve, 3

Patil, Manoj, 11 Yellow Luger, Lisa, 26
Pfeiffer, Tamarah, 7 Zaikina-Montgomery, Helen, 10
Phillips, John L., 25 Ziegenmeyer, Heidi, 4

Plenty Sweetgrass-She Kills, Ruth, 13
Quaderer,-Cuddy, Cali, 9
Quintana, Teresa, 8
Randall, Monte, 5

Real Bird, Shawn, 10
Ressler, Koreen, 19

Reum, Joe, 13

Riley, Erin, 26

Robertson, Paul, 21
Robinson, Donald K., 6
Roessel, Charles "Marty", 6

28



Program Focus Index

Formal for-credit teaching
Antonio, Thomas M., 8
Azure, Lisa, 23

Baird, Phil, 18

Bauer, Mark, 6

Blue, Stacie, 22
Cervantes, Juan, 21
Crebs, Douglas, 19
Daye, Germaine, 11
Dupuis, Virgil, 15

Dye, Dennis, 20
Ekstrom, Bonnie, 15
Fletcher, Irene, 5
Greenberg, Wendy, 15
Guinn, Mandy, 23
Hafer, James, 4
Halvorson, Gary, 19
Hamley, Mark R., 22
Hart, Kathleen, 16
Kenning, Robert, 17
Kozich, Andrew, 9
Lichtenberg, Janene, 17
Lindquist, Cynthia, 4
Marlow, Amber, 9, 25
Martyn, Al, 11

Mongoh, Mafany Ndiva, 19
Muskett, Milford, 20
Nelson, Lori, 13

Nipp, Kelly, 10
Oltrogge, Michael, 12
Old Elk, Latonna, 10
Robinson, Donald K., 6
Sangrey-Billy, Cory, 21
Sells, Angeline B., 20, 25
Shulund, Eric, 21

Wika, Brian, 20
Ziegenmeyer, Heidi, 4

Not-for-credit community education
Azure, Lisa, 23

Baird, Phil, 18
Bellanger, Tammy, 24
Cervantes, Juan, 21
Daye, Germaine, 11
Dunn, Joe, 19
Dupuis, Virgil, 15
Dye, Dennis, 20
Ekstrom, Bonnie, 15
Gourneau, Haven, 7
Hafer, James, 4

Hallum, James, 11
Halvorson, Gary, 19
Hamley, Mark R., 22
Hart, Kathleen, 16
Henry, Leslie Rae, 14
Kowalczak, Courtney, 7
Kowalkowski, Brian, 5
Kozich, Andrew, 9
Lindquist, Cynthia, 4
Litson, Benita, 6
Marlow, Amber, 9, 25
Martyn, Al, 10

Mongoh, Mafany Ndiva, 19
Nelson, Lori, 13
Oltrogge, Michael, 12
Sangrey-Billy, Cory, 21
Short-Azure, Michelle, 22
Sineway, Carla, 16
Stephan, Amber, 3
Woodard, Janyce, 11
Yanni, Steve, 3
Ziegenmeyer, Heidi, 4

Research activities
Antonio, Thomas M., 8
Azure, Lisa, 23
Bauer, Mark, 6
Bellanger, Tammy, 24
Blue, Stacie, 22
Cervantes, Juan, 21
Crebs, Douglas, 19
Cudworth, Douglas, 4
Daye, Germaine, 11
Dupuis, Virgil, 15
Dye, Dennis, 20
Fletcher, Irene, 5
Greenberg, Wendy, 15
Guinn, Mandy, 23
Hafer, James, 4
Halvorson, Gary, 19
Hamley, Mark R., 22
Heppner, Harold, 2
Kenning, Robert, 17
Kinsey, Dan, 2
Kowalczak, Courtney, 7
Kozich, Andrew, 9
Lichtenberg, Janene, 17
Lindquist, Cynthia, 4
Marlow, Amber, 9, 25

29



Program Focus Index

Research activities (cont.) Litson, Benita, 6
McKay, Curtis, 4 Marlow, Amber, 9, 25
Mongoh, Mafany Ndiva, 19 Muskett, Milford, 20
Muskett, Milford, 20 Mongoh, Mafany Ndiva, 19
Nelson, Lori, 13 Montes-Helu, Mario, 21
Nipp, Kelly, 10 Nelson, Lori, 13
Oltrogge, Michael, 12 Old Elk, Latonna, 10
Yanni, Steve, 3 Oltrogge, Michael, 12

Patil, Manoj, 11

Administrative duties Pfeiffer, Tamarah, 7
Antonio, Thomas M., 8 Robertson, Paul, 21
Baird, Phil, 18 Robinson, Donald K., 6
Bauer, Mark, 6 Sangrey-Billy, Cory, 21
Cervantes, Juan, 21 Yanni, Steve, 3
Cudworth, Douglas, 4 Yarlott, David, 10
Daye, Germaine, 11 Ziegenmeyer, Heidi, 4
Dunn, Joe, 19

Dupuis, Virgil, 15
Fletcher, Irene, 5
Gourneau, Haven, 7
Greenberg, Wendy, 15
Guinn, Mandy, 23
Halvorson, Gary, 19
Hamley, Mark R., 22
Hart, Kathleen, 16
Henry, Leslie Rae, 14
Kenning, Robert, 17
Kinsey, Dan, 2
Kowalczak, Courtney, 7
Kowalkowski, Brian, 5
Kozich, Andrew, 9
Lichtenberg, Janene, 17
Lindquist, Cynthia, 4

30



Expertise Index

Agriculture, Natural Resources and
Biological Engineering

Azure, Lisa, 23
Cervantes, Juan, 21
Crebs, Douglas, 19
Cudworth, Douglas, 4
Dupuis, Virgil, 15
Fletcher, Irene, 5
Hafer, James, 4
Hamley, Mark R., 22
Henry, Leslie Rae, 14
Guinn, Mandy, 23
Kenning, Robert, 17
Kowalczak, Courtney, 7
Kozich, Andrew, 9
Marlow, Amber, 9, 25
Mongoh, Mafany Ndiva, 19
Montes-Helu, Mario, 21
Muskett, Milford, 20
Sangrey-Billy, Cory, 21
Sells, Angeline B., 20, 25
Woodard, Janyce, 11
Yanni, Steve, 3
Ziegenmeyer, Heidi, 4

Animals and Their Systems
Daye, Germaine, 11

Guinn, Mandy, 23

Hafer, James, 4

Henry, Leslie Rae, 14
Lichtenberg, Janene, 17
Martyn, Al, 10

Mongoh, Mafany Ndiva, 19
Nelson, Lori, 13

Applied Technical and Career
Education

Azure, Lisa, 23

Baird, Phil, 18
Cervantes, Juan, 21
Daye, Germaine, 11
Hafer, James, 4
Heppner, Harold, 2
Muskett, Milford, 20
Sangrey-Billy, Cory, 21
Wika, Brian, 20

Business and Finance
Azure, Lisa, 23
Gourneau, Haven, 7

Hamley, Mark R., 22
Kowalkowski, Brian, 5
Oltrogge, Michael, 12
Patil, Manoj, 11
Sangrey-Billy, Cory, 21
Wika, Brian, 20
Yarlott, David, 10

Community Development
Baird, Phil, 18
Dupuis, Virgil, 15
Gourneau, Haven, 7
Halvorson, Gary, 19
Hamley, Mark R., 22
Hart, Kathleen, 16
Henry, Leslie Rae, 14
Kenning, Robert, 17
Kozich, Andrew, 9
Lindquist, Cynthia, 4
Marlow, Amber, 9, 25
McKay, Curtis, 4
Mongoh, Mafany Ndiva, 19
Muskett, Milford, 20
Old Elk, Latonna, 10
Pfeiffer, Tamarah, 7
Robertson, Paul, 21
Sangrey-Billy, Cory, 21
Sineway, Carla, 16
Yanni, Steve, 3

Community Gardening and
Horticulture
Azure, Lisa, 23
Bauer, Mark, 6
Bellanger, Tammy, 24
Crebs, Douglas, 19
Daye, Germaine, 11
Dunn, Joe, 19
Dupuis, Virgil, 15
Fletcher, Irene, 5
Hallum, James, 11
Hamley, Mark R., 22
Henry, Leslie Rae, 14
Kowalczak, Courtney, 7
Litson, Benita, 6
Mongoh, Mafany Ndiva, 19
Montes-Helu, Mario, 21
Nelson, Lori, 13

31



Expertise Index

Community Gardening and
Horticulture (cont.)

Old Elk, Latonna, 10
Robinson, Donald K., 6
Sangrey-Billy, Cory, 21
Sells, Angeline B., 20, 25
Short-Azure, Michelle, 22
Sineway, Carla, 16
Woodard, Janyce, 11
Ziegenmeyer, Heidi, 4

Culturally-focused education

Antonio, Thomas M., 8
Azure, Lisa, 23

Crebs, Douglas, 19
Dunn, Joe, 19
Fletcher, Irene, 5
Guinn, Mandy, 23
Hafer, James, 4
Hallum, James, 11
Hamley, Mark R., 22
Hart, Kathleen, 16
Kenning, Robert, 17
Kowalczak, Courtney, 7
Kozich, Andrew, 9
Marlow, Amber, 9, 25
Muskett, Milford, 20
Old Elk, Latonna, 10
Pfeiffer, Tamarah, 7
Sangrey-Billy, Cory, 21
Sineway, Carla, 16
Woodard, Janyce, 11

Elder Programs
Gourneau, Haven, 7
Lindquist, Cynthia, 4
Sineway, Carla, 16
Stephan, Amber, 3

Family Development
Pfeiffer, Tamarah, 7
Sineway, Carla, 16

Food Products: Development,
Processing, Quality, and Delivery

Azure, Lisa, 23
Cervantes, Juan, 21
Crebs, Douglas, 19
Dunn, Joe, 19
Hafer, James, 4

Hamley, Mark R., 22
Kozich, Andrew, 9
Sangrey-Billy, Cory, 21
Ziegenmeyer, Heidi, 4

Food Safety
Azure, Lisa, 23
Cervantes, Juan, 21
Dunn, Joe, 19
Hafer, James, 4
Hallum, James, 11
Hamley, Mark R., 22
Henry, Leslie Rae, 14
Kinsey, Dan, 2
Sangrey-Billy, Cory, 21
Short-Azure, Michelle, 22
Woodard, Janyce, 11

Food Systems/Sovereignty
Azure, Lisa, 23
Baird, Phil, 18
Cervantes, Juan, 21
Dunn, Joe, 19
Dupuis, Virgil, 15
Hafer, James, 4
Hamley, Mark R., 22
Henry, Leslie Rae, 14
Kowalczak, Courtney, 7
Kozich, Andrew, 9
Muskett, Milford, 20
Nelson, Lori, 13
Old Elk, Latonna, 10

Geospatial Technology
Crebs, Douglas, 19
Cudworth, Douglas, 4
Dye, Dennis, 20
Hamley, Mark R., 22
Kenning, Robert, 17
Marlow, Amber, 9, 25
Mongoh, Mafany Ndiva, 19
Muskett, Milford, 20
Sangrey-Billy, Cory, 21

Human Health
Bauer, Mark, 6
Hamley, Mark R., 22
Robinson, Donald K., 6

32



Expertise Index

Human Nutrition
Antonio, Thomas M., 8
Bauer, Mark, 6
Dupuis, Virgil, 15
Hamley, Mark R., 22
Stephan, Amber, 3
Woodard, Janyce, 11

International Development and
Cultural Exchange
Hafer, James, 4

Native or Medicinal Plants
Antonio, Thomas M., 8
Azure, Lisa, 23
Baird, Phil, 18
Bellanger, Tammy, 24
Crebs, Douglas, 19
Dupuis, Virgil, 15
Fletcher, Irene, 5
Hallum, James, 11
Hamley, Mark R., 22
Henry, Leslie Rae, 14
Kenning, Robert, 17
Kozich, Andrew, 9
Lichtenberg, Janene, 17
Martyn, Al, 10
Old Elk, Latonna, 10
Robinson, Donald K., 6
Sangrey-Billy, Cory, 21
Woodard, Janyce, 11
Ziegenmeyer, Heidi, 4

Natural Resources and Environment:

Air
Kozich, Andrew, 9
Mongoh, Mafany Ndiva, 19

Natural Resources and Environment:

Forest and Range
Blue, Stacie, 22
Cervantes, Juan, 21
Dupuis, Virgil, 15
Henry, Leslie Rae, 14
Kenning, Robert, 17
Kozich, Andrew, 9
Lichtenberg, Janene, 17
Litson, Benita, 6
Mongoh, Mafany Ndiva, 19
Sangrey-Billy, Cory, 21

Woodard, Janyce, 11

Natural Resources and Environment:

General
Azure, Lisa, 23
Crebs, Douglas, 19
Dupuis, Virgil, 15
Fletcher, Irene, 5
Hafer, James, 4
Halvorson, Gary, 19
Hamley, Mark R., 22
Henry, Leslie Rae, 14
Kenning, Robert, 17
Kinsey, Dan, 2
Kowalczak, Courtney, 7
Kozich, Andrew, 9
Lichtenberg, Janene, 17
Litson, Benita, 6
Martyn, Al, 10
Mongoh, Mafany Ndiva, 19
Montes-Helu, Mario, 21
Muskett, Milford, 20
Nipp, Kelly, 10
Sangrey-Billy, Cory, 21
Woodard, Janyce, 11

Natural Resources and Environment:
Soils
Azure, Lisa, 23
Crebs, Douglas, 19
Cudworth, Douglas, 4
Fletcher, Irene, 5
Guinn, Mandy, 23
Hafer, James, 4
Halvorson, Gary, 19
Henry, Leslie Rae, 14
Kozich, Andrew, 9
Mongoh, Mafany Ndiva, 19
Montes-Helu, Mario, 21
Sells, Angeline B., 20, 25
Woodard, Janyce, 11
Ziegenmeyer, Heidi, 4

Natural Resources and Environment:
Water

Azure, Lisa, 23

Crebs, Douglas, 19

Cudworth, Douglas, 4

Dupuis, Virgil, 15

33



Expertise Index

Natural Resources and Environment:

Water (cont.)
Fletcher, Irene, 5
Greenberg, Wendy, 15
Halvorson, Gary, 19
Hamley, Mark R., 22
Kinsey, Dan, 2
Kowalczak, Courtney, 7
Kozich, Andrew, 9
Montes-Helu, Mario, 19
Woodard, Janyce, 11
Ziegenmeyer, Heidi, 4

Plants and Their Systems
Antonio, Thomas M., 8
Blue, Stacie, 22
Crebs, Douglas, 19
Daye, Germaine, 11
Dupuis, Virgil, 15
Hafer, James, 4
Halvorson, Gary, 19
Kenning, Robert, 17
Kozich, Andrew, 9
Lichtenberg, Janene, 17
Martyn, Al, 10
Robinson, Donald K., 6
Sangrey-Billy, Cory, 21
Sells, Angeline B., 20, 2
Woodard, Janyce, 11

Program and Project Support,
Administration & Communication
Baird, Phil, 18
Blue, Stacie, 22
Dunn, Joe, 19
Fletcher, Irene, 5
Gourneau, Haven, 7
Halvorson, Gary, 19
Hamley, Mark R., 22
Hart, Kathleen, 16
Henry, Leslie Rae, 14
Heppner, Harold, 2
Kowalkowski, Brian, 5
Kozich, Andrew, 9
Lindquist, Cynthia, 4
Marlow, Amber, 9, 25
Mongoh, Mafany Ndiva, 19
Muskett, Milford, 20
Old Elk, Latonna, 10
Patil, Manoj, 11

Pfeiffer, Tamarah, 7
Woodard, Janyce, 11
Yanni, Steve, 3
Yarlott, David, 10
Ziegenmeyer, Heidi, 4

Tribal Governance and Leadership

Baird, Phil, 18
Fletcher, Irene, 5
Gourneau, Haven, 7
Hallum, James, 11
Hamley, Mark R., 22
Lindquist, Cynthia, 4
Muskett, Milford, 20
Pfeiffer, Tamarah, 7
Robertson, Paul, 21
Sangrey-Billy, Cory, 21
Yarlott, David, 10

Youth Development

Azure, Lisa, 23

Baird, Phil, 18
Bellanger, Tammy, 24
Cervantes, Juan, 21
Daye, Germaine, 11
Dupuis, Virgil, 15
Fletcher, Irene, 5
Hafer, James, 4
Halvorson, Gary, 19
Hamley, Mark R., 22
Hart, Kathleen, 16
Henry, Leslie Rae, 14
Kowalczak, Courtney, 7
Litson, Benita, 6
Marlow, Amber, 9, 25
Mongoh, Mafany Ndiva, 19
Old Elk, Latonna, 10
Pfeiffer, Tamarah, 7
Short-Azure, Michelle, 22
Sineway, Carla, 16
Stephan, Amber, 3
Yanni, Steve, 3

Yarlott, David, 10

34



	Sheet1

